
BASE

BASE CARDS
1 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
2 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
3 Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
4 Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
5 Josh Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
6 Matt Manning Detroit Tigers® Rookie
7 Jake Burger Chicago White Sox® Rookie
8 Gavin Sheets Chicago White Sox® Rookie
9 Jeremy Pena Houston Astros® Rookie

10 Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
11 Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
12 George Kirby Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
13 Bryson Stott Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
14 Jose Siri Houston Astros® Rookie
15 Jose Miranda Minnesota Twins® Rookie
16 Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
17 Roansy Contreras Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
18 Seth Beer Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
19 Joe Ryan Minnesota Twins® Rookie
20 Ryan Vilade Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
21 Edward Cabrera Miami Marlins® Rookie
22 MacKenzie Gore San Diego Padres™ Rookie
23 Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
24 Bryan De La Cruz Miami Marlins® Rookie
25 Josiah Gray Washington Nationals® Rookie
26 Reid Detmers Angels® Rookie
27 Mike Trout Angels®
28 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
29 Ketel Marte Arizona Diamondbacks®
30 Steven Kwan Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
31 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
32 Ozzie Albies Atlanta Braves™
33 Nick Allen Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
34 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
35 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
36 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles®
37 Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®
38 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
39 CJ Abrams San Diego Padres™ Rookie
40 Willson Contreras Chicago Cubs®
41 Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs® Rookie
42 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
43 Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
44 Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
45 Kevin Smith Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
46 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
47 Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds®
48 Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
49 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
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50 Trevor Story Boston Red Sox®
51 Charlie Blackmon Colorado Rockies™
52 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
53 Javier Baez Detroit Tigers®
54 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
55 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
56 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
57 MJ Melendez Kansas City Royals® Rookie
58 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
59 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
60 Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
61 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
62 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
63 Trea Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
64 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
65 Trevor Rogers Miami Marlins®
66 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
67 Corbin Burnes Milwaukee Brewers™
68 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
69 Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
70 Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
71 Max Scherzer New York Mets®
72 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
73 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
74 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
75 Gerrit Cole New York Yankees®
76 Giancarlo Stanton New York Yankees®
77 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
78 Matt Chapman Toronto Blue Jays®
79 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
80 Andrew McCutchen Milwaukee Brewers™
81 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates®
82 Heliot Ramos San Francisco Giants® Rookie
83 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
84 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
85 Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
86 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
87 Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins® Rookie
88 Robbie Ray Seattle Mariners™
89 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
90 Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
91 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
92 Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
93 Elehuris Montero Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
94 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
95 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®
96 George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
97 Corey Seager Texas Rangers®
98 Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
99 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®

100 Stephen Strasburg Washington Nationals®
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INSERT

EXTENDED SET BASE CARDS
101 Austin Riley Atlanta Braves™
102 J.D. Martinez Boston Red Sox®
103 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
104 Nick Castellanos Philadelphia Phillies®
105 Yoan Moncada Chicago White Sox®
106 Casey Mize Detroit Tigers®
107 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
108 Willy Adames Milwaukee Brewers™
109 Starling Marte New York Mets®
110 DJ LeMahieu New York Yankees®
111 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
112 Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™
113 Brandon Belt San Francisco Giants®
114 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
115 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
116 Austin Meadows Detroit Tigers®
117 Kevin Gausman Toronto Blue Jays®
118 Adolis Garcia Texas Rangers®
119 Justin Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
120 Justin Verlander Houston Astros®
121 Yu Darvish San Diego Padres™
122 Tyler O'Neill St. Louis Cardinals®
123 Franmil Reyes Cleveland Guardians™
124 Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
125 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®

FINEST ROOKIES DESIGN VARIATION
FRD-BM Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
FRD-BS Bryson Stott Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
FRD-BW Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FRD-CA CJ Abrams San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FRD-GS Gavin Sheets Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FRD-HG Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FRD-JB Jake Burger Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FRD-JD Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
FRD-JG Josiah Gray Washington Nationals® Rookie
FRD-JK Jackson Kowar Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FRD-JR Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
FRD-LG Luis Gil New York Yankees® Rookie
FRD-MM Matt Manning Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FRD-NL Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FRD-OC Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FRD-SB Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FRD-SS Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs® Rookie
FRD-ST Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FRD-VB Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
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FRD-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

1994 TOPPS FINEST CORNERSTONES
94FC-AM Austin Meadows Detroit Tigers®
94FC-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
94FC-BC Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
94FC-EJ Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
94FC-FF Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
94FC-GS George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
94FC-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
94FC-JD Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
94FC-JH Josh Hader Milwaukee Brewers™
94FC-JM J.D. Martinez Boston Red Sox®
94FC-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
94FC-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
94FC-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
94FC-MB Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
94FC-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
94FC-MO Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
94FC-NA Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
94FC-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
94FC-RD Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
94FC-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®
94FC-SP Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
94FC-TA Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
94FC-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
94FC-WB Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
94FC-YA Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®

AURA OF EXCELLENCE
AE-AB Adrian Beltre Texas Rangers®
AE-AD Andre Dawson Chicago Cubs®
AE-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
AE-BM Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
AE-CY Carl Yastrzemski Boston Red Sox®
AE-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
AE-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
AE-IR Ivan Rodriguez Texas Rangers®
AE-JD Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
AE-JMA Joe Mauer Minnesota Twins®
AE-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
AE-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
AE-KG Ken Griffey Jr. Cincinnati Reds®
AE-OC Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
AE-OS Ozzie Smith St. Louis Cardinals®
AE-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
AE-SC Steve Carlton Philadelphia Phillies®
AE-VG Vladimir Guerrero Montréal Expos™
AE-WB Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
AE-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

FINEST CAREER YEAR DIE CUT
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FCY-BH Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
FCY-CY Carl Yastrzemski Boston Red Sox®
FCY-DG Dwight Gooden New York Mets®
FCY-HA Hank Aaron Milwaukee Braves™
FCY-JR Jackie Robinson Brooklyn Dodgers™
FCY-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
FCY-MT Mike Trout Angels®
FCY-RM Roger Maris New York Yankees®
FCY-SP Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
FCY-TW Ted Williams Boston Red Sox®

AUTOGRAPH

FINEST AUTOGRAPHS
FA-AA Aaron Ashby Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
FA-AB Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
FA-AD Andre Jackson Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
FA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
FA-AJO Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™
FA-AL Alejo Lopez Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FA-AM Austin Meadows Tampa Bay Rays™
FA-AR Aramis Ramirez Chicago Cubs®
FA-BD Bryan De La Cruz Miami Marlins® Rookie
FA-BM Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
FA-BP Buster Posey San Francisco Giants®
FA-BW Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FA-CA CJ Abrams San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FA-CH Chas McCormick Houston Astros® Rookie
FA-CM Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
FA-CR Cal Raleigh Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
FA-CW Connor Wong Boston Red Sox Rookie
FA-CWE Colton Welker Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
FA-DE Drew Ellis Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FA-EJ Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
FA-EL Eli Morgan Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
FA-GE George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
FA-GS Gavin Sheets Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FA-HG Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FA-HP Hoy Park Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FA-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
FA-IC Ivan Castillo San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FA-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
FA-JAB Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
FA-JB Jake Burger Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FA-JCA Joe Carter Toronto Blue Jays®
FA-JD Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
FA-JE Jake Meyers Houston Astros® Rookie
FA-JG Josiah Gray Washington Nationals® Rookie
FA-JI Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds®
FA-JK Jackson Kowar Kansas City Royals® Rookie
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FA-JL Josh Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FA-JM J.D. Martinez Boston Red Sox®
FA-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
FA-JRO Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
FA-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
FA-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
FA-JW Jared Walsh Angels®
FA-JWI Jesse Winker Cincinnati Reds®
FA-KM Ketel Marte Arizona Diamondbacks®
FA-KS Kyle Seager Seattle Mariners™
FA-LU Luis Gil New York Yankees® Rookie
FA-LW Luke Williams Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
FA-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
FA-MD Marcos Diplan Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-MG MacKenzie Gore San Diego Padres™ Rookie
FA-MM Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
FA-MMA Matt Manning Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FA-MMU Mark Mulder Oakland Athletics™
FA-MO Matt Olson Oakland Athletics™
FA-MR Mariano Rivera New York Yankees®
FA-MS Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
FA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
FA-MV Matt Vierling Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
FA-OC Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FA-OL Otto Lopez Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
FA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
FA-PG Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
FA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
FA-RAD Riley Adams Washington Nationals® Rookie
FA-RDA Ronnie Dawson Houston Astros® Rookie
FA-RE Reid Detmers Angels® Rookie
FA-RL Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins® Rookie
FA-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®
FA-ST Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FA-SW Spenser Watkins Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
FA-TA Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
FA-TAC Trey Amburgey New York Yankees® Rookie
FA-TM Tylor Megill New York Mets® Rookie
FA-TO Tony Santillan Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
FA-TS Ted Simmons St. Louis Cardinals®
FA-TY Tyler Gilbert Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
FA-VB Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
FA-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FA-WM Whit Merrifield Kansas City Royals®
FA-ZS Zack Short Detroit Tigers® Rookie

FINEST ROOKIES DESIGN AUTOGRAPHS VARIATION
FRDA-CR Cal Raleigh Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
FRDA-JB Jake Burger Chicago White Sox® Rookie
FRDA-JK Jackson Kowar Kansas City Royals® Rookie
FRDA-LG Luis Gil New York Yankees® Rookie
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FRDA-MM Matt Manning Detroit Tigers® Rookie
FRDA-OC Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
FRDA-SB Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FRDA-TA Trey Amburgey New York Yankees® Rookie
FRDA-VB Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
FRDA-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

FINEST MOMENTS AUTOGRAPHS
FMA-AJ Andruw Jones Atlanta Braves™
FMA-BL Barry Larkin Cincinnati Reds®
FMA-BM Bill Mazeroski Pittsburgh Pirates®
FMA-CF Carlton Fisk Boston Red Sox®
FMA-DJ Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
FMA-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
FMA-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
FMA-ED Edgar Martinez Seattle Mariners™
FMA-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
FMA-FF Freddie Freeman Atlanta Braves™
FMA-FJ Fergie Jenkins Chicago Cubs®
FMA-GG Goose Gossage New York Yankees®
FMA-HM Hideki Matsui New York Yankees®
FMA-JC Joe Carter Toronto Blue Jays®
FMA-JM John Means Baltimore Orioles®
FMA-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
FMA-LS Lee Smith Chicago Cubs®
FMA-MB Mark Buehrle Chicago White Sox®
FMA-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
FMA-MM Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
FMA-MR Mariano Rivera New York Yankees®
FMA-MS Mike Schmidt Philadelphia Phillies®
FMA-OS Ozzie Smith St. Louis Cardinals®
FMA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
FMA-PM Paul Molitor Toronto Blue Jays®
FMA-RA Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
FMA-TH Torii Hunter Minnesota Twins®

1994 TOPPS FINEST CORNERSTONES AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
94C-AM Austin Meadows Tampa Bay Rays™
94C-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
94C-EJ Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
94C-GS George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
94C-JA Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
94C-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
94C-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
94C-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
94C-MO Matt Olson Oakland Athletics™
94C-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
94C-RD Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
94C-TA Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
94C-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
94C-WB Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
94C-WM Whit Merrifield Kansas City Royals®
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94C-YA Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®

AURA OF EXCELLENCE AUTOGRAPHS VARIATION
AEA-AB Adrian Beltre Texas Rangers®
AEA-BM Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
AEA-CH Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
AEA-CY Carl Yastrzemski Boston Red Sox®
AEA-DP Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
AEA-EM Eddie Murray Baltimore Orioles®
AEA-GS George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
AEA-IR Ivan Rodriguez Texas Rangers®
AEA-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
AEA-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
AEA-OS Ozzie Smith St. Louis Cardinals®
AEA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
AEA-PM Paul Molitor Milwaukee Brewers™
AEA-SC Steve Carlton Philadelphia Phillies®
AEA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Montréal Expos™
AEA-WB Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
AEA-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

FINEST CAREER YEARS DIE CUT AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
CYA-BH Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
CYA-CY Carl Yastrzemski Boston Red Sox®
CYA-CYL Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
CYA-DG Dwight Gooden New York Mets®
CYA-GM Greg Maddux Atlanta Braves™
CYA-JM Joe Mauer Minnesota Twins®
CYA-JO Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
CYA-MC Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
CYA-MM Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
CYA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
CYA-PM Pedro Martinez Boston Red Sox®
CYA-RJ Randy Johnson Arizona Diamondbacks®

FINEST ORIGINALS AUTOGRAPHS
Mariano Rivera New York Yankees®
Carlos Delgado Toronto Blue Jays®
Barry Zito Oakland Athletics™
Bobby Abreu Philadelphia Phillies®
Greg Maddux Atlanta Braves™
Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
Dustin Pedroia Boston Red Sox®
Jorge Posada New York Yankees®
Tom Glavine Atlanta Braves™
Randy Johnson Arizona Diamondbacks®
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